



Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department
Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091

Memo No. 170 - IB

Dated, 11th June, 2018

ORDER

In partial modification to the Standard e-NIT format circulated vide this Department No. 14(8)-IB dated 09.04.2018, the following are inserted:-

1. SNIT above Rs 45 Lakh at Para (ii) of A. Technical PQ Credential at Page-2 of the List of works at line 5 should be “less than or equal to” instead of “greater than or equal to”.
2. Line 16 of Clause 4.1 should be read as “Extension of last date for bid submission by insertion of any date Corrigendum is to be made after last date of bid submission has passed, when the no. of bids received is less than three. In that case an extension notice is to be issued before opening of the technical bid. However, such extension may generally be made for at least 5 clear days which would be counted from the date of publication of the Corrigendum notice. Extension of bid submission period is to be published in at least one widely circulated daily Newspaper. Except for date Corrigendum, all other Corrigendum if issued, the tender would have to be extended by 7 (seven) calendar days. After opening of the technical bids, the date cannot be extended, however re-tender may be invited. Extension of dates cannot be treated as 2nd or subsequent call;

Instead of “Extension of last date for e-bid submission or insertion of any of Addendum/Corrigendum, if unavoidable is to be notified as per Finance Department guidelines in the e-Procurement Portal, Departmental website, Newspapers and in Notice boards. Whenever any corrigendum is issued irrespective of the content (date corrigendum or otherwise), due date of submission of bid will be extended by 7 (seven) calendar days to be published before expiry of the last date for original validity period of bid submission”.

3. Sl 7 of Clause 24 at page 18 should be as below:

Technical Bid Opening date \geq 1 (one) working days from the end date of bid submission instead of "Technical Bid Opening date \geq Same day as Sl 6 above at 17.30 hours".

This order is issued in terms of Finance Department Memorandum No. 366-F(Y) dated 7th June 2018 which is applicable for all e-tenders and offline tenders.

Other contents of the order of Standard e-NIT shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-
(A. Ghosh)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

Memo No. 170 /1(152) – IB
IW/O/IB-Misc-38/2011 (Pt. IV)

Dated, 11th June, 2018

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1-8. The Chief Engineer _____
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 9-40. The Superintending Engineer _____ Circle
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
41. The Financial Advisor
Irrigation & Waterways Department
& Ex-officio Joint Secretary
Finance Department
- 42-151. The Executive Engineer _____ Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- ✓ 152. Shri Sujay Saha
OSD & Ex-officio Deputy Secretary-III
Irrigation & Waterways Department

He is requested to upload this Order in the official website of this Department.

He
(A. Ghosh) *ii. 6. 2018*
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal